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seonstoRy | 1 ALLWGRKSTLL CONFORM 10 THE CODES LISTED i THESE GONIRAGT DOCUMENTS D ALLOTHER, | pegitecr
: E. SUE SMITH DECLAN O'CONNELL
SAN RAFAEL SANDABLO ACOUST. ACOUSTIC, ACOUSTICAL LAM LAMINATE, LAMINATION SPECIFICATIONS. REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PERFORMANCE OF WORK. SMITH-KARNG ARCHITECTURE, INC. CAMMISA & WIPE ;g'g iﬁ\c/:E;usﬁ::;égﬁﬂ:ﬁéhzsggﬁi :‘E(E;E"\EAV' & PROJECT INFORMATION
ACCESS. ACCESSIBLE LAV LAVATORY ’ :
A Loc LOCATION 2. VERIFY DIMENSIONS, EXISTING TO REMAIN UTILITIES AND CRITICAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS STRUCTURE AND | 800 HAIGHT STREET, 642 HARRISON ST. 4TH FLOOR AO1 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
RICHMOND ACT ACOUSTICAL TILE STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS, BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AFFECTED BY THEM. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 A2 1ST FLOOR . ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
AD ACCESS DOOR LT LIGHT REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PERFORMANCE OF WORK. TEL: 415-552-3600 TEL: 415-563-5740 :
LWC LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE FAX: 415-552-1910 "MAIL- isawi A0.3 1ST FLOOR - FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY PLAN
E-MAIL: doconnell@cammisawipf.com
MIL VAL ALBANY ADJ ADJUSTABLE 3. DIMENSIONS: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FINISHED FACE OF A PARTITION, FURRING, OR TO E-MAIL: sue@smithkarng.com A0.4 3RD FLOOR - ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
ADDL. ADDITIONAL THE FINISHED FACE OF A MANUFACT. PRODUCT. DIMENSIONS TO CENTERLINES WILL BE INDICATED AS
: A0.5 3RD FLOOR - FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY PLAN
AFE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MA MEDICAL AIR SUCH BY NOTE. DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ANY GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION SHOWN ON ELECTRICAL ENGINEER fﬂTAF;L\’(imR:‘F'hE’F\,‘g'NEER' "2 0 HASING PLANS - PHASE 1 & PHASE 2 - 3RD FLOOR (3A) & (38
BERKELEY AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT MECH MECHANICAL THE DRAWINGS. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, AND QUANTITIES CANNOT BE INFERRED BY SCALING | ARSENIO ORTEGA m ' ° ) (3A) & (3B)
MET/MTL METAL THE DRAWINGS. IF QUANTITIES ARE NOT SHOWN BY NUMERICAL REPRESENTATION OR DIMENSIONING ON | ORTEGA CONSULTING ENGINEERS E'STRUCTURE A2.0A PHASING PLAN - PHASE 3 - 1ST FLOOR (PES)
ALUM. ALUMINUM MGR MANAGER THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,CLARIFICATION MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE ARCHITECT. 5 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1220 S:QL(SASI\TIS SéTARgi%E’s SUITE A A2.1 1ST FLOOR PES DEMO AND NEW WORK PLAN
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 :
PIEDMON (‘LZ) ANGLE MFR MANUFACTURER 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY REVIEW CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS | TE( - 415.546.0490 TEL: 510-982-5010 h22 IST FLOOR PES DEMO AND NEWREFLECTED CEILING PLAN
PACIFIC OCEAN MIN MINIMUM AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BETWEEN CONTRACT . A{E_EAR. FAX: 510-235-3992 A2.3 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3A DEMO AND NEW WORK PLAN
OAKLAND ARCH ARCHITECTURAL FAX: 415-546-0421
- MIR MIRROR DOCUMENTS AND THE EXISTING CONDITION PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK OR CONSTRUCTION. | E_MAIL: aortega@ortegaconsulting.com E-MAIL: mphipps@estruc.com A2.4 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3A DEMO AND NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
APPROX.(OR +/- ) APPROXIMATE A2.5 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3B DEMO AND NEW WORK PLAN
ALAMEDA MISC MISCELLANEOUS 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING ALL WORK ~REQUIRED FOR A A2 6 3RD FLOOR SUITE 38 DEMO AND NEW REFLEGTED CEILING PLAN
MAX. MAXIMUM COMPLETELY FINISHED PROJECT. .
BACK'G BACKING MTD MOUNTED I N T E N T O F D R AWI N G S A2.7 1ST FLOOR PES ENLARGED NEW TOILET UPGRADES PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
BD. BOARD ' 6. ge\llssgékﬂl?\nAEerlfDMA{\rTgEéAki Sﬁ;’ﬁgp‘ﬁ%ﬂ% g\' Sgggo/*RiCSORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S A2.8 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3A ENLARGED NEW ACCESSIBILITY TOILET PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
SAN LEANDRO BET. BETWEEN N..C. NOT IN CONTRACT i ' A2.9 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3A ENLARGED NEW TOILET UPGRADES PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
BLDG. BUILDING (N) NEW 7. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHOW PRINCIPAL AREAS WHERE WORK MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED ZEEBNRTDEL\"\TIC%FVEHE'C%ag%mggggg gggb’t"{)‘fxi 'CSOT'\?DFI*TElgﬁ'\[')S&Fgg;\l/\lVgTHégJEHFEE'EOI;f'TT:éAB;JILLF%';I/%N A2.10 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3B ENLARGED NEW TOILET UPGRADES PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
UNDER THIS CONTRACT. INCIDENTAL WORK MAY ALSO BE NECESSARY IN AREAS NOT SHOWN ON THE :
BM BEAM NO. NUMBER DRAWINGS DU TO CHANGES ALFECTING EXISTING MEGHANIGAL Bl EoTRICAL PLUMBING OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH THE 2016 CBSC. A2.11 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3A TV DETAILS AND 3B VENDING MACHINE FLOOR PLAN, ELEVATION
BOTT. BOTTOM NC NURSE CALL SYSTEMS. SUCH INCIDENTAL WORK IS ALSO PART OF THIS PROJECT. AMENDED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (ACDs) DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE AND DETAILS
N BSMT. BASEMENT N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY OSHPD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. A2.12 1ST FLOOR PES NEW FINISH FLOOR PLAN
POJ ECT 8. PREPARE, SUBMIT AND RECEIVE APPROVAL OF SLEEVE AND OPENING DRAWINGS BEFORE LOCATING A2 13 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3A NEW FINISH FLOOR PLAN
,,,,, i o.C. ON CENTER SLEEVES AND OPENINGS IN FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION AND BEFORE CUTTING FIRE-RATED (REFERENCE: 2016 CAC SECTION 7-109 AND 2016 CBC SECTIONS 107 AND 116) A2.14 3RD FLOOR SUITE 3B NEW FINISH FLOOR PLAN
LOCATION o e oFol OWNER FURNISHED CONSTRUCTION. A245  FINISH SCHEDULE
CAB. CABINET :
: OWNER INSTALLED 9. WHERE "MATCH EXISTING" IS INDICATED, NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW FINISHES SHALL MATCH P ROJ E CT D E S C RI PTI O N A5.1 ELEVATIONS - 1ST FLOOR PES INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EEM CORNERCEE/::IFI)' EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT. AB.2 ELEVATIONS - 1ST FLOOR PES INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
[ . OFCI OWNER FURNISHED '
o A5.3 ELEVATIONS - 3RD FLOOR
SANMATEO ' CER CERAMIC CONTRACTOR INSTALLED PROJECT IS TO REMOVE (E) LIGATURE DEVICES AND REPLACE W/ ANTILIGATURE DEVICES ON 1ST FLOOR A5.4 ELEVATIONS - 3RD FLOOR
@ cL CLOSET OFVI OWNER FURNISHED SYM B O LS L E G E N D ﬁ\lsgcl\:lnlgzmc EMERGENCY SERVICES AND THIRD FLOOR UNIT A + B. PSYCH UNITS. UPGRADE (E) TOILETS A5 5 ELEVATIONS - 3RD FLOOR
/\ ELG CENTCEER”LI:I\\IE VENDOR INSTALLED A5.6 ELEVATIONS - 3RD FLOOR
OVHD OVERHEAD T FLOOR / CEILING FINISH DESIGNATION; A5.7 3RD FLOOR - 3A ACCESSIBILITY TOILET INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
d D gtg/CEIL. CE:_LSE 02 OXYGEN @ NORTH INDICATOR; ARROW POINTING DUE NORTH = :;;N’;I:TL;TACN:Y:EIN' SCHEDULE N U RS I N G WI N G D & T C E NTE R A7.1 TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS
NORTH . NORTH X—~<1— FINISH MATERIAL NUMBER -— - AT7.2 DOOR SCHEDULE
CONN. CONNECTION PDF POWDER DRIVEN FASTENER BLD-00857 BLD-02636 A7.3 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
CONSTR CONSTRUCTION
PL/R PLATE , YEAR BUILT A7.4 DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES
X-X" CLG. HT. AT DESIGNATED LOCATION; 1999 2005 :
VI C I N I TY M A\ P CONT. CONTINU(OUS) (ATION) PLAS PLASTER ( :| ) COLUMN REFERENCE GRID (CBC 107.2) A7 5 WINDOW SCHEDULE
CONTR. CONTRACTOR INDICATES LEVEL LINE, CONTROL POINT,
o oRROn PLYWD PLYWOOD | @ _¢ NDICATES TVPE OF CONSTRUGTION A8.1 GYP BOARD CEILING DETAILS
L < : P.C. PATIENT CALL DEVICE = (CBC 601.1) I-A I-A A90 _ _ DETALS _ _ _ _
7 01 <& CPT. CARPET PSGWAY PASSAGEWAY | ——@" MATCH LNE (@. 1) DETALS \/\/\/\/\/\j
@) cT CERAMIC TILE PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER OCCUPANCY OF BUILDING TOCKeD 15 2 B&@Tfs’_ﬁﬁ
Ead cFe CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PTR PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE KEY NOTE DESICNATION ALIGN FACE OF FINISH WITH ADJACENT (CBC 302.1 AND 308) (\/\/\/W (\/WW
FACE OF FINISH
San Mateo County Q S CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
pe Event Center ° - OCCUPANCY OF PROJECT AREA
o vent %, CPU COMPUTER PROCESSING UNIT R) RELOCATE NAth :S:EER LMIT OF DEMOLITION /' NEW CBC 3021 12 1-2 MECHANICAL
CR CARD READER (CBC 302.1)
v Whole Foods Market §) PROJECT CLEAN UTILITY R RADIUS MO.1 GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS, LEGEND, SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS
g ; %, Cu RB RUBBER BASE DETAL DRAWNG REFERENCE swweo | ——— CENTERLINE SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING
Peninsula Golf e CBC 507 ] 76,552 SF 75,462 SF M2.2 FIRST FLOOR PLANS - MECHANICAL
& Country Club % LOC ATI O N RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN /” X=Y——DETALL NUMBER TO BE REFERENCED (CBC 507.1)
%, DEG. DEGREE RM ROOM L e \UMBER To B REFERENCED EXSTING M2.4 THIRD FLOOR PLANS - MECHANICAL
SQUARE FEET OF PROJECT AREA
%, i OENO. DEMOLITION RECT RECTANGULAR = LARGE SCALE PLAN OR ENLARGED c?ac 5071 12,824 SF 4,632 SF M2.6 THIRD FLOOR PLANS - MECHANICAL
DEPT. DEPARTMENT () SECTONAL DETAL: REVISION DESIGNATION;  MOST CURRENT (CBC 507.1)
Hillsdale B DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN REF REFERENCE / & REVISION SHOWN CLOUDED ON
Shopping Center o CAVETER REFR REFRIGERATOR ("X “\<f——DETAL NUMBER TO BE REFERENCED ORAMNG; RE:  REVISON UST IN TIE BUILDING HEIGHT/ # OF STORIES PLUMBING
. I 4 STORIES 2 STORIES —_—
\ X/ (CBC 508.2.2)
a0 DIM DIMENSION REINF REINFORCED SHEET NUMBFR T0 BF REFERENCED PO.1 NOTES, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, LEGEND, AND SCHEDULE
pus HILLSDALE DISP DISPENSER REQ. REQUIRED [XJ=— PARTIONTWE DESOuATON: _RE EATOMED ARRON NDICATES DR STORY PROJECT IS LOCATED ON PO.2 SPECIFICATIONS
) : HATCHED ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW .
ON DOWN R.O. ROUGH OPENING SHEET( A7.1)FOR PARTITION TYPE N eral NOMBER CBC 50843 3RD FLOOR 1ST FLOOR
@) — | DETALSAYPICAL PARTITION. \ViE74 P2.7 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING
Hillsdale High School § e e DR DOOR SCHED SCHEDULE Y SHEET NUMBER BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLERED | ves P2.8 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING
ILL'S CBC 903.2
1 . MASE s e . I EE(T:T SESCJ'E(;: (CBC 903.2) P2.9 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING
3 Wyiedare® DET./DTL. DETAIL PROJECT AREA IS SPRINKLERED P2.10 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING
: SIM SIMILAR CBC 5032 YES YES
o (E) EXISTING SK SINK y (CBC9032) P8.1 DETAILS
o ALTERATIONS AND DEMOLITION | tsesrurmme womeo [ e
Park EA (MECHANICAL DWGS) EXHAUST AIR SPEC SPECIFICATION CBC 907.1 L oTRICAL
EQPT EQUIPMENT SQ SQUARE 1. SMOKING IS PROHIBITED. "NO SMOKING" SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED. CFC-2016: SEC.3304.1 PROJECT AREA HAS FIRE ALARM
' ' ' e EO0.1 YMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, GENERAL NOTE
i EL ELEVATION S.F. SQUAREFEET 5  cOMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS SHALL NOT ACCUMULATE WITHIN BUILDINGS, CFC-2016: SEC. 3304.2 (CBC 907.1) VES VES 0 SYMBOLS, ONS, G OTES
IR g, = | ELEC ELECTRICAL SU SOILEDUTILITY 3 CUTTING AND WELDING OPERATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC-2016: SEC. 3304.6 E2.1 1ST FLOOR PES - ELECTRICAL PLANS
it ol Be(Ji ELEV ELEVATOR SP. VL. SPRINKLER VALVE 4. WHEN REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL FOR BUILDING DEMOLITION THAT IS HAZARDOUS IN NATURE, | SPC/NPC: SPC =5s NPC =2 SPC =5 NPC =4 E2 2 3RD FLOOR AREA A - ELECTRICAL PLANS
@ BELLE MONTE University EMER EMERGENCY SST STAINLESS STEEL QUALIFIED PERSONNEL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SERVE AS AN ON-SITE FIRE WATCH. CFC-2016: SEC. 3305.1 BUILDING CODE 1992 CALIFORNIA BUIDING CODE| 1992 CALIFORNIA BUIDING CODE £23 3RD FLOOR AREA B - ELECTRICAL PLANS
EQ EQUAL STN STATION 5. THE STORAGE, USE AND HANDLING OF FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC-2016, CBC CBC
Q Lre-cUlo, (CBC) (CBC)
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER STD STANDARD CHAPTER 57. STORAGE, USE AND HANDLING OF OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE E4.1 ENLARGED PLANS
N St | Witkoecatis st o APPLICABLE CODE INFORMATION e+ oeruis
EMBED /EMB. EMBEDMENT STL STEEL 6. THE OWNER SHALL DESIGNATE A PERSON TO BE THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM SUPERINTENDENT WHO E6 1 SCHEDULES
STRUCT STRUCTURAL SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM AND ENSURE THAT IT IS CARRIED OUT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IN '
NORTH F.HW.S. FLATHEAD WOOD SCREW STS. SELF-TAPPING SCREW THROUGH COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. CFC-2016: SEC. 3308.1 ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES INCLUDING THEIR MOST RECENT
FHSMS. FLATHEAD SHEET SUSP SUSPENDED, SUSPENSION 7.  WHERE A REQUIRED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IS OUT OF SERVICE, THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THE FIRE AMENDMENTS AND REVISIONS:
VETAL SCREW SvS SYSTEM CODE OFFICIAL SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY AND, WHERE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, THE
S I T E M AP SED SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING BUILDING SHALL EITHER BE EVACUATED OR AN APPROVED FIRE WATCH SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS TITLE 8, TITLE 19, TITLE 22, TITLE 23, & TITLE 24
F.0.S. FACE OF STUD E.D.
S.MD. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING OCCUPANTS LEFT UNPROTECTED BY THE SHUTDOWN UNTIL THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM HAS BEEN 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC)
FOF. FACE OF FINISH SPD SEE PLUMBING DRAWING RETURNED TO SERVICE. CFC-2016: SEC 901.7 PART 1, TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR)
FURR FURRING S 8. COVERINGS PLACED ON OR OVER FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES TO PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE
2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
FD FLOOR DRAIN TEL TELEPHONE DURING CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REMOVED UPON THE COMPLETION OF THE PART 2. TITLE 24. CCR
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN WHICH THE DEVICES ARE INSTALLED. CFC-2016: SEC. ' ’
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER D TOWEL DISPENSER 3308.7 Based on the 2015 International Building Code (IBC)
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET THK THICK 9. READILY ACCESSIBLE EMERGENCY TELEPHONE FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN AN APPROVED 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
FIN FINISH TS TUBE STEEL LOCATION AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. CFC-2016: SEC. 3309.1 PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR
FLR FLOOR TYP. TYPICAL 10. FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. CFC-2016: SEC. Based on the 2014 National Electrical Code (NEC)
FLUOR FLUORESCENT T&B TOP AND BOTTOM 3310 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE U.ON/UNO. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 11. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION, PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR
FTG FOOTING UTIL UTILITY REMODELING OR ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO ANY BUILDING. CFC-2016: SEC. 3311.2. ALL TEMPORARY Based on the 2015 Uniform Mechanical Code (UMC)
FT FEET EXITS AND EXIT MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIELD FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY OFFICER. 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
FWC FABRIC WALL COVERING VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 12. FIRE DEPARTMENT WATER MAINS AND FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES AND DART 5 TITLE 24. CCR
FCU FAN COIL UNIT VT VINYL TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC-2016: SEC. 507 & SEC. 3312.1 Based on the 2015 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)
GYP. BD/GWE GYPSUM (WALL) BOARD VERT VERTICAL 13. IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE STANDPIPES BY CFC-2016: SEC. 905.3.1, NOT LESS THAN ONE STANDPIPE 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CEC)
ALY GALVANIZED VLE. VERIFY IN FIELD 14. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES. CFC-2016: SEC. 3314 Based on the 2015 International Fire Code (IFC)
15. IN BUILDINGS WHERE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THIS CODE, IT SHALL BE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
cB GRAB BAR NLAWFUL TO OCCUPY ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE UNTIL THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
GL GLASS Wi WITH v NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) STANDARDS
Wio WITHOUT SYSTEM INSTALLATION HAS BEEN TESTED AND APPROVED. CBC-2016: SEC. 3312.1 & CFC-2016: SEC. 3314.1 2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE
GYP. GYPSUM We WATER CLOSET 16. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR BUILDINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION. THE NUMBER AND TYPE
WD WOOD OF EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE OSHPD FIRE MARSHAL OR LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT. 2016 JULY ERRATA
HR HOUR WP WORKING POINT CFC-2016: SEC. 906 & 3308.7 2010 ADA STANDARDS STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN
HDWD HARDWOOD WP (ELECTRICAL DWGS) WEATHER PROOF 17. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE COVERED DURING ALTERATIONS. NFPA 72-2016, SEC. 17.7.1.11
HT HEIGHT 18. PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, REMODELING AND DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, IT IS INTENDED THAT THE ABOVE CODES AND REGULATIONS REFER TO THE
HT (PLUMBING DWGS) HEAT TRANSFER WR WATER RESISTANT AS REQUIRED BY THE CBC-2016: CHAPTER 33 & TABLE 3306.1. SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DIRECT LATEST EDITION OR REVISION IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF THE CONTRACT. NOTHING ON THE DRAWINGS IS
H.M. HOLLOW METAL W.0. WHERE OCCURS PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC. TO BE CONSTRUED AS REQUIRING OR PERMITTING WORK THAT IS CONTRARY TO THE ABOVE LISTED CODES
HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION wT WEIGHT 19. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR STORED SO AS TO OBSTRUCT AND REGULATIONS, OR OTHER LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL CODES OR REGULATIONS WHICH MAY BE
ACCESS TO FIRE HYDRANTS, STANDPIPES, FIRE OR POLICE ALARM BOXES, CATCH BASINS OR MANHOLES. APPLICABLE.
IN INCH(ES) CBC-2016: SEC. 3308.1.1.
INSUL INSULATION NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS ARE USED 20. WHERE PROVIDED, THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP AND MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS DETAILS ARE S E I S M I C PA RAM ET E RS
REFERENCE ONLY. THROUGH PENETRATION AND MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN
KS KNEE SPACE APPROVED PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM OR MEMBRANE PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED 1. GOVERNING CODE: 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND ASCE 7-10
KIT KITCHEN AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E814 OR UL 1479, WITH A MINIMUM POSITIVE PRESSURE RISK CATEGORY: IV _
DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.01 INCH (2.49 PA) OF WATER OR OTHERWISE PERMITTED BY CBC SECTION 714. LISTED 2. zg:gm:g BE&AGT\IDC%EQ%E{LEES PER ASCE 7-10 CHAPTER 11:
THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS, MEMBRANE PENETRATION SITE CLASS: D '
PROTECTION AND OTHER PERMITTED MEANS AND METHODS OF PENETRATION PROTECTION SHALL BE SITE SPECIFIC GROUND MOTION PARAMETERS:
SUBMITTED FOR OSHPD FDD REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING Ss =  1.981g
CODE (CBC) SECTION 107.2.1. S, = 0931g
21. WHERE A FIRE WATCH IS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE OWNER SHALL OBSERVE THE Sps =  1.321g
REQUIREMENT PER OSHPD PIN 14 Soi = 0.931g
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Application for Unreasonable Hardship Exception to Accessibility Requirements
Facility
Project # S191587-41-00 Applicant Tracking Number

Faollity # 10810 Facllity Name San Matew Medical Centar

OSHPD Building # BLD - 00857 Building Name  Nursing Wing

Type of Facility [J Acute Psychiatric Hoapital [E] General Acute Care Hospital [ Skilled Nu reing or Intermediate Care Facility

O Conectional Treatment Center [ Licensed Clinic
Record Detail
Record/Project Name Prévent Ssif Harm & Ligature

Detailed Dsscription

Remove existing wall mounted ligature devices, replace doors and or hardware as
necessary, replace lay-in ceilings with gypsum ceilings; ADA upgrade to existing
multi-patient toilet; Upgrade of existing non- ADA compliant doors

Application Specific Information — Unreasonable Hardship Exception to Accessibility Requirements
Submittal of this form constitutes & request for determination of Unreasonable Hardship and excaplion to the accessibility requirements of
Chapter 11B of the California Building Code, as specifically noted balow,

Thiz request for determination of Unreasonable Hardship Is for: {check one)

[ a project under the “Valuation Threshold”, as spacified In Sexction 118-202.4 of the CBC {complsts Valuation Thrashold ssctions).

[=] other projects, pursuant to the definition of “Unreascnable Hardship” In 8action 202, CBC (complste Unreasonabla Hardship saction).
Cost

Cost Type [l Estimated Construction Costs
[ Contract {including fixed squipmsnt, excluding design and inspastion fees) 3 2,500,000.00

Valuation Threshold

Exceptlon for projects under the valuation threshold Identifind In Ssction 11B-202.4 of the CBC

Applicable to projects in existing buildings where the construction cost for all projects in the same araa of the building over the last threa
years does not exceed the valuation threshold amount.
Does this slement meet If no, will this elemant be Cost of making
current access requirements  made accessible aspart  element accessible

Building element required to be accessible of Chapter 11B, CBC? of this project? {attach docurnertation)
Entrance yas $
Path of travel to area of alteration yes $
Sanitary facilities (separats for sach sex) yas yas $ 385,000.00
Public telephone no yes $ 50,000.00
Drinking fountain no yes $ 108,000.00
Additional slemeants door lights 100 high; hardwars yas $ 250,000.00
Total cost of accessible elements  § 774,000.00 (A)
Total cost of construction for this project and all other projects performed during thie last 3 years
NOTE: If this amount gxgeads the Valuation Threshold, exception 8 of Ssction 118-202.4 of the CBC: doss notapply $  2,500,000.00 (B)
Cost of accessible elsments as a percentage of total project cost
{A)1{B) x 100
NOTE: If this amount Is less than 20%, ali slsments muist be accessible 310 %

Desciiption of accessible slements proposed to b provided in liew of full code complianca

Thare will ba 3 nen accassible public telsphonas replaced with ADA compliant phones; Thara will ba 3 non ADA complaint drinking fountains
replaced; 1 showers will be upgraded to ADA compliance and 1 toilet/shower lavatory room upgraded to ADA compliance

17.
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APPLICATION FOR UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP

/

iy

Waw,

S OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

e FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

ﬁ

Application for Unreasonable Hardship Exception to Accessibility Requirements

Valuation Threshold
Alteration projects complsted in the past three ysars are includsd in the total construction cost for determining unreasonable hardship for

projects under the Valuation Threshold. List all projects completed in the last three years on the same path of travel that have besn
complatad without providing accessibllity to items listed above.

QOSHPD Project # Permit Date Description Valuation
8182068-41-00 04/28/2019 Peychiatric Unit Rastroom Upgrads 8 380,000.00
$
$
Unreasonable Hardship
Exception for projects meeting the definition of Unreasonable Hardship in 8ection 202 of the CBC
Is Equivalent Cost of making
Exception requested Facilitation element accessible
for Code Saction Description of slement raquired to be accassible Required? {attach documentation)
1224.14.2.3 2 8taff Tollet Rooms has only 2'-8" betwaan sink and watsrclosat Access, per 2001 code g 500,000.00
11B-218.3.4 Required staff Lavatories on nursing floor are not all accessible it laast ona on sach Nlosr $ 100,000.00
UPC Tabls 422 .1 Separaie sex Stall Tollats- Only one Urisax toilst provided eash unit wown one flsor 1o unlsex ] 500,000.00
§
Total cost of accessible elements for which exception is reguested § 1,100,000.00

Description of equivalent facilitation proposed

8

Project Is spending over 700,000 toward accessiblity upgrades - equivalency is not proposed for areas of non- complaince

Cost of all construction contemplated  § 2,500,000.00
Description of the impact of providing access on the financial feasibility of the project

This Is & 2 1/2 milllon dollar pralect do remave ligaturs slaments from peychiatie wards, to maks the areas fully compliamt would requirs wall ovar ong million ba spant n aooess/bify alone

Description of the nature of accassibility that would be gained or lost

Project will provide 2 accessable shower upgrades, 2 lavatory upgrades, one water ¢l osst upgrads,approximately 40 door upgrades

Applicant
Thig Application for Unreasonable Hardship Exception to Accessibility Requirements is being submiited by the
0 Administrator Architect B Facility Representative (] Lagayt}}&r;;%

Printed Name E. Sue Smith Signature

OFFICE USE ONLY
O Request Granted

[ Exception based on Section 11B-202.4 of the: CBC. Provide accesaible slements listed in the Valuation Threshold section of thie
form, up to 20% of the total construgtion cost of the projact.

[ Exception to Saction(s) of the CBC is granted. All other accessible slemsnts,
as well as squivalent facllitation descripad in the Unreasonable Hardship section of this form must be provided.

O Request Denied

Remarks

If you disagree with this determination, you ray seek an appeal with the Hospital Building Safety Board {Refer o Section 7-159 of the
Californie Administrative Code for propedures).

Reviswsad by Title

Date 07/01/2019

Bignature Date

| Os h
" =
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1 RECEIVED
g. OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
i [N FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
OFFICE USE ONLY
. Project # Increment #
Alternate Method of Compliance AMC -
Facility

Project # 5191567-41-00

Facility # 10810 Facility Name S8n Mateo Medical Center

OSHPD Building # BLD- 00857 Building Name Nursing Wing Bidg 04

Type of Facility [ Acute Psychlatric Hospltal B Gensral Acute Cars Hosplital 0 Skilled Mursing or Intermediate Care Fagility
O Corractional Treatment Center [ Licensad Clinic

Record Detail
Record/Project Name Prevent Self Harm and Ligature

Dstalled Description

Remove axisting wall mountad ligature devices; replace doors and or hardware as nacessary, Replace
lay-in celling with gypsum bd. celling; Upgrade to existing multi patient tollst/shower 3rd floor ; ADA
upgrade to existing patient shower 1st floor Upgrade of existing non ADA compliant doors

Application Specific Information — Alternate Method of Compliance

Applicant Tracking Number ACDO001

Submittal Type M Alternate Method of Compllance
Q Alternate Method of Protaction

Description of Proposal

Q1 Design Criterla
Q Program Flaxibility

@ Unreasonable Hardship (complata Application
for Unreascnable Hardship Exception)

We have provided accessibility upgrades 2 showers,1 toilet, 2 lavatories and approx 20 doors on
3 psychiatric wards. The goal of the project is to remove ligature devices In the psychiatric ward
so that it is safer for patients. We propose to limit the accessibility upgrades to those listed above

Reason Thare ia accessibla parking, ascessibla bullding entry, Elevatora are atosssible, Thate ate accessible public tollsts on first fioor,

Fubilz tolists on 3rd floor are scoessible to 2001 eode, Projeat B182068-41-00 |s providing an upprade o 3rd floor patlent tollst'showar room currantly undar
conwstructizn, Gnly 2 staff tollets are provided and are sccessible 1o 2001 cods, Thare Wil stcessible patient tllsts and showars on sach peychistrie unlt
Upgrading all sxistng risn opomgllant acossaiblity lssues o surrert sodas slong path of ravel would Be an ungdus harceh | p. Prgjected cost for upgrades would
bo far inexcess of &1 million dollars. Upgraces included s part of this project represent 31% of construction costa,

Applicable Codes

Code Saction  11B-804.3 (80" Clearance at Water closst)- 2'4" to 2'8" provided betwsen water closst and lavatory or water closat & wall
Code Section UPC Table 422.1 Requires Male and Female staff toilets @ach unit- There is a staff tollet on 3rd floor and can go to floor balow for 2nd
Code Bection  11B-213-3.4- Staff toilets are accassible only to 2001 code

Enclosures
n':‘é'::;" Enclosure Type "'gg:;":’ Enclosure Type
Design Program 8ite Data Reporis
Equipment Anchorage Calculstions 8pecifications
Gaotechnical Reports (for Buildings and Additions) Structural Caleulations
Letter of Authorization Taesting, Inspaction and Observation Program (TIO)
Plans Other
Project 8cheduls

| W osl2pd
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ALTERNATE METHOD OF COMPLIANCE APPLICATION

5.1 OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
Z gyl FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

Alternate Method of Compliance
OFFICE USE ONLY

OEHPD RECOMMENDATIONS OK NO N/A  Ramarks
a Q Q
Architectural Dats
a Q Q
Elactrical Data
a Q Q
FLSOD Date
a Q Q
Mechanical Data
Q [ | a
Structural Data
O8HPD APPROVAL
O Approved O Conditional Approval O Denied
Printad Nama Title
Signature Date
I W oslIpd
STATE OF CALIFORNIA — HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY ]‘ * Equitable Haolihzars Acessihility for Callfornla”
O8H-FD-128 {Rav 10/28/12) Page 2 of 2

SCALE: NTS

\ N
-

B OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

__rxH’I‘]\, FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

—-e"

INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPLICATION FOR UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP EXCEPTION TO
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
(OSH-FD-800)

Facility

Enter the Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development (OSHPD) projact numbar.
Provide the applicant tracking number, if applicable.

Enter the OSHPD facility identification number.

Enter the nama of the facility as it appears on ths facility licenss.

Enter the OSHPD building number and building nama whers the work is to be performed.
Indicate the type of facility as it is licensed.

& & & & & &

Record Detail
« Enter the record/project name.
» Enter a detailed description of the work to be performed.

Application Specific Information — Unreasonable Hardship Exception to Accessibility Requirements
Note: New and existing facilities, where alterations are perforrmed, must comply with the accessibility requirements of
Chapter 11B of the California Building Code (CBC). Exceptions are provided for “Unreasonable Hardship” for the following
circumstances:

(A) Remodel projects, where the cumulative construction cost of all projects in the remodsl| area for the past years
does not exceed the “Valuation Threshold" spacified i Section 11B-202.4, exception 8 of the CBC (as of January
1, 2017, the threshold Is $156,162.00, and is adjusted annually). Refer to the Division of the State Architect —
Access Compliance website: http.//www.dgs.ca.gov/dsa/Programs/progAccess/thrashold.aspx for the annual
adjusted valuation threshold amount.

(B) Unreasonable Hardship may also be granted for projects based on the five criteria listed in the definition of
“Unreasonable Hardship” in Section 202 of the CBC.

= Indicate which exception this application is to be made. If requesting exception under the Valuation Threshold,
complete the Valuation Threshold sections, or if raquesting exception pursuant to the definition of Unreasonable
Hardship, complets the Unreasonable Hardship section.

Cost

» [ndicate whether the cost indicated is estimated or contract.

» Enter the construction cost of the project ineluding fixed eguipment to be permanently attached {electrically,
meachanically or structurally) to the building, imaging equipment, and excluding design and inspaction fees.

Valuation Threshold
Note: For projects under the Valuation Threshold, the CBC allows a determination of Unreasonable Hardship to be made
when the cost of providing the spacific accessible slements listed in Section 11B-202.4 {primary entrance, path of traval,
sanitary facilities, accessible telephones, and accessible drinking fountains) is considered disproportionate to the cost of
the project. As defined in Section 11B-202 .4, the cost of providing those accessible features is considered to be
“disproportionate” when It exceeds 20% of the cost of the project without providing those accesslble elements.

» Indicate If the listed bullding slements that are required to be accasslble currently mest the access regquiremeants of
Chapter 11B of the CBC, If they will bs made to comply with the accessibility reguiremants as part of this project, and
the cost of making the element acceasible, if applicabls.

» Provide the total cost of the specified accessible slements, and the total cost of all alterations projects on the same path
of travel during the past three years.

'ﬂ ’W oS l'?pd
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g;!ﬁ OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
/ ;‘lp jow FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPLICATION FOR UNREASONABL.E HARDSHIP EXCEPTION TO
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS (continued)
(OSH-FD-800)

. Using the prowded fwmula prcv ide the percentaga of tha cost expended on accessible elements. If this number is less
g e Ha na based on this saction. If the applicant believes that
Unr\eascna bla Harﬂship atill axls1ta ccmpleta the Unreaaonable Hardship section. If this number exceeds 20%.
z g ay be determined basad on this section. The listed accessible slements must ba provided in
the ondar Iiated In Sectlcn ‘I 1B 2132 4, exception 8, until the facility reaches the 20% threshold.
* Describe which elements will be made accessible as a part of this project.
» Provide additional documentation as required, to demonstrate costs of specific accessible elements.
» Provide a listing of all projects completed in the last three years for which a minimum of 20% of construction costs were
not spent on providing accessible elements. Provide the OSHPD project number, permit date, project description, and
valuation of the project. If additional space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this application.

Unreasonable Hardship

Note: Unreasonable Hardship may also be based on the definition of “Unreasonable Hardship” from Section 202 of the

CBC. The codse allows a determination of Unreasonable Hardship to be made after svaluating & number of factors.

« Provide the code section for which the exception is requested, a description of the element required to be accessible,
whether or not the code reguires equivalent facilitation, and the cost of making the slements accassible.

« Provide the total cost of accessible slements for which exemption is reguested.

» Dascribe aquivalent facilitation, if propesed. The code addreases equivalent facilitation differantly in different sections.
In some cases, the code specifies what is acceptable as equivalent facilitation. In others, the code simply says that
Unreasonable Hardship may be granted when equivalent facilitation is provided, but does not specify what form
equivalent facilitation may take. When legal or physical constraints will not allow either compliance with the literal
requirements of a code section or equivalent facllitation, then Unreasonable Hardship may be requested for relief from
that code section.

* Provide the cost of all construction contemplated.

» Describe the impact of providing access on the financial feasibility of the project.

« Describe the nature of accesaibility that would be gained or lost.

Applicant

« |Indicate If this application Is being submitted by the Administrator, Architect, Facllity Representative, or the Lagal
Owner, and print, gign and date.

For construction in Northern California,
Seismic Review and Clinics, submit to:

Office of Statewide Health Planning and Devslopment
Facilities Development Division
2020 W. El Camino Ave., Suite 800

For construction in Southern Californis, submit to:

Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development
Faciliies Davelopment Division

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1800

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Sacramento, CA 95833 {(213) 897-0166 phone
(916) 440-8300 phone {(213) 887-0168 fax
(918) 324-9188 fax

I W osl7pd
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SCALE: NTS

reduced print - scale accordlngly
|
Architect

SMITH-KARNG
ARCHITECTURE

80D Haight Strest

San Franclsgo CA 84117
T: 415.562.3800

F: 416.662.1810

Owner SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH

“ln SAN MATEO
" w) MEDICAL CENTER

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER

222 W 39TH AVENUE,
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Consultant

SKA Project Number

1912

OSHPD Number

S5191567-41-00

IOSHPD seal/signature

REVIEWED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
tees THERECQUIREMENTS OF T24, CCR

APPROVED

John Chin, Sr. Architect

Office of Statewide Health
Planning & Development
FACILITIES DEVELOPMEMT DIVISION

1/21/2020, 4:26:35 PM
$191567-41-00
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STANDARD ROLL—IN TYPE

WALL

SHOWER COMPARTMENT SEAT NOTES:

1) SHOWER COMPARTMENT SEAT SHALL BE A FOLDING TYPE. (CBS SEC 11B—610)

2) IN A STANDARD ROLL—IN SHOWER COMPARTMENT, SEAT SHALL BE INSTALLED ON
THE SIDE WALL ADJACENT TO THE CONTROLS.

3) THE TOP OF THE SEAT SHALL BE 17 INCHES MINIMUM AND 19 INCHES MAXIMUM
ABOVE THE BATHROOM FINISH FLOOR. WHEN FOLDED, THE SEAT SHALL EXTEND 6
INCHES MAXIMUM FROM THE MOUNTING WALL. (CBC SEC 11B-610.3)

4) ALLOWABLE STRESSES SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED WHEN A

DE
11B—610.4)

VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS IS APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON
THE SEAT, FASTENER, MOUNTING DEVICE, OR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE. (CBC SEC

5) GRAB BARS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED OVER THE SHOWER SEAT.

SHOWER COMPARTMENT SIZES & CLEARANCES

SHOWER COMPARTMENT NOTES:

1) THRESHOLDS IN ROLL—IN TYPE SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE %" MAX. HIGH IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 11B—303. (CBC SEC 11B-608.7) fy\ri

B 4 2
S Z 1=

2) FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES OF SHOWERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B—302.1
AND SHALL BE SLOPED 1:48 MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION. WHERE DRAINS ARE PROVIDED,
GRATE OPENINGS SHALL BE %" MAX. AND FLUSH WITH THE FLOOR SURFACE. (CBC SEC

11B-608.9)

SEE GENERAL NOTE #10 ON SHEET TO.O.
CONSULT W/ SEOR IF STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLAB REQUIRES MODIFICATION

3) WHERE A SOAP DISH IS PROVIDED, IT SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL AT 40"

p——_
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HOWER COMPARTMENT CONTROLS

SHO

WER CONTROL NOTES:

1) A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A HOSE 59” LONG MIN. THAT CAN BE USED BOTH AS
A FIXED—POSITION SHOWER HEAD AND AS A HAND—HELD SHOWER SHALL BE

PROVIDED. THE SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL HAVE AN ON/OFF CONTROL WITH A

NON—POSITIVE SHUT-OFF. (CBC SEC 11B-608.6)

NORIX FURNITURE
1SS—200 I MAX. ABOVE THE SHOWER FLOOR, AND WITHIN THE REACH LIMITS FROM THE SEAT. (CBC 2) SHOWER SPRAY UNITS SHALL DELIVER WATER THAT IS 120" F (49° C) MAX.
SEC 11B-608.10) (CBC SEC 11B—608.6)
3) CONTROLS AND FAUCETS SHALL BE OF A SINGLE—LEVER DESIGN AND SHALL PROVIDE
ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE PER m (CBC SEC 11B—608.5)
1 Scale: N.T.S. NOTE: ALL EXPOSED FASTENERS SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT
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. 3)REFER TO DETAIL 20 ON THIS SHEET FOR MORE INFO. )
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ANTI-LIGATURE TOILET AND MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

10

ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY

2

(4) SPOUT TO PRODUCE A FLOW OF WATER 4” HIGH MIN.

(2) ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL BE 18" MIN. — 19" MAX. IN DEPTH.
(3) WATER FLOW DIRECTION FROM SPOUT SHALL BE PARALLEL TO FRONT FACE OF UNIT.

(5) ALL SLOPES TO BE MEASURED USING A 2" SMART LEVEL TO ENSURE CODE COMPLIANCE.

ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN

9
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GENERAL NOTE:

P VY A A O A A A A Y Y A

(FIRE SPRINKLERS & FIRE ALARM PER OSHPD PIN 14:)

CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE MEETING WITH OSHPD FIELD FIRE & LIFE SAFETY
OFFICER (FLSO) PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. FLSO SHALL
DETERMINE IF WORK IN AN AREA CAN BE PERFORMED IN AN 8 HOUR PERIOD
UNDER FIRE WATCH ONLY. OSHPD FIELD STAFF AND LOCAL FIRE
DEPARTMENT SHALL BE MADE AWARE OF ANY WORK BEFORE IT IS INITIATED,
THAT REPRESENTS A HAZARD TO LIFE OR PROPERTY AS THE RESULT OF
CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION. ADDITIONALLY IF ANY FIRE
PROTECTION EQUIPMENT / SYSTEM HAVE BEEN MADE INOPERABLE, AS A
RESULT OF SUCH WORK. A FIRE WATCH SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED. THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FIRE WATCH PERSONNEL IS TO CONTINUOUSLY
PATROL THE BUILDING OR PREMISES FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETECTING FIRES
AND TRANSMITTING AN IMMEDIATE ALARM TO THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND
FIRE DEPARTMENT CAN 9-1404.5. A6 FOOT CLEARANCE FOR GURNEY TRAFFIC
IS TO BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES AT EXIT EGRESS CORRIDORS. SEE OSHPD
PIN 14 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A -
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™ (£) NoN comBusTI
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CLG. ASSEMBLY WITHIN
SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT
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OR 8-0" OVERALL

BLE 7

— (E) 1 HOUR WALL
ASSEMBLY TO CONC.
~> STRUCTURE. 3-5/8"
X 18 GA MET. STUDS
W/ 5/8" TYPE"X"
GYP BD. EA. SIDE TO
CONC STRUCTURE UL
DESIGN # U465

—(E) 2-HR SLAB: 3 1/4°
LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE FILL
(4,000 PSI) OVER 1-1/2"

METAL DECK PER DESIGN

721 NO. D904

V!
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(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8
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CHAPTER 33 FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION

3315.1 WHERE REQUIRED. STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE
APPROVED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 906 AND SIZED FOR NOT LESS THAN ORDINARY HAZARD AS FOLLOWS:

PHASE 1 (3B) & PHASE 2 (3A) GENERAL NOTES - ALSO SEE PLANS AND

LEGEND: ELEVATIONS:
3301.1 SCOPE. THIS CHAPTER SHALL APPLY TO STRUCTURES IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION, INCLUDING 1. AT EACH STAIRWAY ON ALL FLOOR LEVELS WHERE COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS HAVE ACCUMULATED. 3B (NURSING WING - EAST) - ENTIRE AREA WILL BE VACATED FOR WORK
THOSE IN UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS. COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 241 IS REQUIRED FOR ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED HEREIN. (E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
2 IN EVERY STORAGE AND CONSTRUCTION SHED. CBC 710.3 1. UPGRADE MEN'S TOILET/ SHOWER TO ADA COMPLIANCE AND ANTI-LIGATURE COMPLIANCE
3301.2 PURPOSE. THIS CHAPTER PRESCRIBES MINIMUM SAFEGUARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS TO > UPGRADE DOOR HARDWARE IN EXISTING ADA BATHROOM
PROVIDE REASONABLE SAFETY TO LIFE AND PROPERTY FROM FIRE DURING SUCH OPERATIONS. 3. ADDITIONAL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE SPECIAL HAZARDS EXIST INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE (E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
STORAGE AND USE OF FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS. PER 2016 CBC707.3.8 3. UPGRADE HARDWARE ON ALL CORRIDOR DOORS TO CONTINUOUS HINGE, ANTI-LIGATURE
MEANS OF EGRESS - CLOSERS, LEVER AND LOCKS
CAN: 9-3301 FIRE RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES AND CONSTRUCTION 2E1) /gﬂg g';{EEN?ﬁgg IIEERR(SZEI:GA EQEE))?%? SN
CFC 3311.2 MAINTENANCE. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION, REMODELING OR -2 4.  REPLACE LAY-IN CEILING IN SECLUSION ROOM WITH HARD CEILING
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO ANY BUILDING. CODE APPLICATION NOTICE 9-3301 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) CODE SECTION 3301 E-i-n-a-n--m-nm-n-m-ns - (E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 172 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707 3.8 5.  REPLACE LAY-IN CEILING IN CORRIDORS WITH HARD CEILING
PRECAUTIONS AGAINST FIRE 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) SECTION 3301
e-mvecmemcmcacacaea-mmeneses (E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20 6. REPLACE WINDOW COVERING IN SECLUSION ROOM WITH ROLLER TYPE
CFC 3304.1 SMOKING. SMOKING SHALL BE PROHIBITED EXCEPT IN APPROVED AREAS. SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION CHAPTER 33 - FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION ';ﬂllz'\é 53?,%% é;lo% 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING 7 REPLACE WINDOW COVERING IN PATIENT ROOMS WITH ROLLER TYPE
310. IN APPROVED AREAS WHERE SMOKING IS PERMITTED, APPROVED ASHTRAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 310.
3301.1 SCOPE. THIS CHAPTER SHALL APPLY TO STRUCTURES IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION, INCLUDING pomrrnmrmrsomsessimseysonsern () 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR) W/ 20 MIN. 8. REPLACE WALL-MOUNTED STROBES WITH ANTI-LIGATURE STROBES
CFC 3304.2 WASTE DISPOSAL. COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ACCUMULATED WITHIN BUILDINGS. COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS, RUBBISH AND THOSE IN UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS. COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 241 IS REQUIRED FOR ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED HEREIN. //:/// //./“///-//‘//' / DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING PER
WASTE MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM BUILDINGS AT THE END OF EACH SHIFT OF WORK. COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS, RUBBISH AND WASTE (R ERl LRl LR LG 5016 CBCT08 9. REPLACE ALL STANDARD SPRINKLER HEADS WITH ANTI-LIGATURE SPRINKLER HEADS.
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE DISPOSED OF BY BURNING ON THE SITE UNLESS APPROVED.
S @) SPOSED O U GO SITE UNLESS o) 3301.2 PURPOSE. THIS CHAPTER PRESCRIBES MINIMUM SAFEGUARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS TO ) R (E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SHAFT/STAIR ENGLOSURE) W/ 10, SHOW TOILET ROOM SIGNS TO HAVE CAULKING ON ALL PROJECTED EDGES
PROVIDE REASONABLE SAFETY TO LIFE AND PROPERTY FROM FIRE DURING SUCH OPERATIONS.
3304.4 SPONTANEOUS IGNITION. MATERIALS SUSCEPTIBLE TO SPONTANEOUS IGNITION, SUCH AS OILY RAGS, SHALL BE STORED IN A LISTED 2 2HR 11/2 HR DOOR PER 2016 CBC 707.3.9 11, ARTWORK THROUGH-OUT WILL BE PROTECTED WITH PLEXIGLAS ENCLOSURES OR
DISPOSAL CONTAINER. CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33 - SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION j ANTI-PICKING CAULKING
3304.5 FIRE WATCH. WHEN REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL FOR BUILDING DEMOLITION, OR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION DURING WORKING 3301.1 SCOPE. THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER SHALL GOVERN SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND THE PROTECTION OF ADJACENT PUBLIC 12. REPLACE ALL STANDARD SCREWS IN DEVICES THROUGH-OUT WITH ANTI-LIGATURE SCREWS.
HOURS THAT IS HAZARDOUS IN NATURE, QUALIFIED PERSONNEL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SERVE AS AN ON-SITE FIRE WATCH. FIRE WATCH AND PRIVATE PROPERTIES.
PERSONNEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE APPROVED MEANS FOR NOTIFICATION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THEIR SOLE DUTY € — _( — = ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL 13. CEILING REGISTERS TO BE REPLACED WITH ANTI-LIGATURE TYPE
SHALL BE TO PERFORM CONSTANT PATROLS AND WATCH FOR THE OCCURRENCE OF FIRE. SEE PIN 14. PURPOSE WHILE RECOGNIZING THE NEED FOR CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS, THE FIRST OBJECTIVE IS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE PATIENTS. 14 PATIO LEVER AND LATCH NEED REPLACEMENT WITH ANTI-LIGATURE
DUST MEMBRANES DO NOT AFFORD ANY LEVEL OF FIRE PROTECTION OR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED SEPARATION TO AREAS REMAINING OCCUPIED
3304.6 CUTTING AND WELDING. OPERATIONS INVOLVING THE USE OF CUTTING AND WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 35. DURING CONSTRUCTION. EXIT CORRIDORS, EXIT STAIRS, AREA SEPARATION WALLS, SMOKE BARRIERS, ETC. ARE ALL PRIMARY BUILDING ‘ EXIT 15. REPLACE WI-FI SPEAKER AND TRANSMITTERS WITH ANTI-LIGATURE -TYPE: 'OBERON', MODEL:
FEATURES DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO PRODUCE A "DEFEND-IN-PLACE STRATEGY” AND AN "AREA OF REFUGE" AS REQUIRED BY THE CBC FOR 1043-AP 215 (25) TOTAL
3304.7 ELECTRICAL. TEMPORARY WIRING FOR ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE "-2" OCCUPANCIES. THEREFORE, IT IS ESSENTIAL THAT SEPARATION BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND OCCUPIED PORTIONS
CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR ACTIVITIES SHALL COMPLY WITH OF THE BUILDING. 16. DAYROOM: WALL-MOUNTED DEVICES TO BE REPLACED WITH ANTI-TAMPER DEVICES. TV
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE. CORDS TO BE SECURED
’ INTERPRETATION IN OCCUPIED BUILDINGS, WHERE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED DURING THE 17. PATIO: REMOVE BASKETBALL HOOP, REPLACE HARDWARE ON DOORS, ENCLOSE VENDING
OWNER'’S RESPONSIBILITY FOR FIRE PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES, TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE SAME FIRE RATING AS MACHINES TO CREATE ANTI-LIGATURE ENVIRONMENT. ADD ALTERNATE REPLACE LIGHT
WOULD THE PERMANENT PARTITION. USE OF PLASTIC OR VINYL DUST BARRIERS IN LIEU OF FIRE RATED SEPARATIONS IS PROHIBITED. FIXTURE & CAMERAS '
3308.5 HOT WORK OPERATIONS. THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM SUPERINTENDENT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPERVISING THE PERMIT TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE ADEQUATE FIRE-RESISTIVE SEPARATION CAN BE DEMONSTRATED TO EXIST
SYSTEM FOR HOT WORK OPERATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 35. BETWEEN OCCUPIED AREAS AND CONSTRUCTION AREAS. SMOKE COMPARTMENTS AND REFUGE AREAS IN COMPLIANCE WITH CBC SECTION 407 18. REPLACE DOORS, HARDWARE, GLAZING PER PLANS AS CALLED-OUT ON ELEVATIONS AND
SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION. SCHEDULES
3308.6 IMPAIRMENT OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS. IMPAIRMENTS TO ANY FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
901. EXISTING MEANS OF EGRESS NEED NOT BE MAINTAINED WHERE APPROVED TEMPORARY MEANS OF EGRESS SYSTEMS AND FACILITIES ARE 19. GEZ#AVSE\IEEWEESEV%”NDOWS IN SECLUSION ROOMS 3A AND 3B, (4) TOTAL, WITH STEEL SAFE
PROVIDED. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION, DEMOLITION, REMODELING OR
3308.7 TEMPORARY COVERING OF FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES. COVERINGS PLACED ON OR OVER FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES TO PROTECT THEM ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO ANY BUILDING. A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL NOT BE DESTROYED UNLESS AND UNTIL A SUBSTITUTE MEANS OF
FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REMOVED UPON THE COMPLETION OF THE CONSTRUCTION EGRESS HAS BEEN PROVIDED AND APPROVED.
PROCESSES IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN WHICH THE DEVICES ARE INSTALLED.
WHERE CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS AFFECT ANY EXIT COMPONENT, PRE-APPROVAL SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE LOCAL FIRE JURISDICTION
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS- AND OSHPD PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR RECONSTRUCTION.
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KEY NOTES - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

REMOVE (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN

TEMPORARY BARRICADE DOOR:

— 20 MIN. RATED 3'-0" X 7’—0", SOLID CORD WOOD, PAINTED, W/ HOLLOW METAL
FRAME

— 1-1/2 PAIR HINGES: HAGER BB 1279, 4.5"x4.5” (626)

— (1) LOCKSET: SCHLAGE ND70PD X RHO X 626, CLASSROOM FUNCTION
— (1) CLOSER: LCN 4040 XP

— (1) SET GASKETS: PEMKO S88W

St eeettttt ettt /A

LEGEND:

KEY NOTES - NEW FLOOR PLAN

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ RECERTIFY DOOR AND (N) HARDWARE; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

O e e e e

NNV TN NN
@V(I\QDRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH ANTI-LIGATURE VALVE ACCESS PANEL, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZE

{@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE LOCKER. MODIFY ONE OF (E) LOCKERS, SEE
( (N) HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH ANTI-LIGATURE VALVE ACCESS PANEL, SEE

e

EXISTING:

-H00-00-0un-Na0-aue-nuu-ane-nni-anm

(
(

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR TAG

(N) WINDOW TAG

PARTITION TYPE DESIGNATION; SEE SHEET A7.1 FOR PARTITION TYPE )
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KEY NOTES - DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ REMOVE (E) LAY-IN CEILING, TYP.

@ REMOVE AND REINSTALL (E) CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES FOR (N) GYP. BD. CEILING, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.
@ REMOVE AND REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED DEVICES FOR (N) GYP. BD. CEILING, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.

LEGEND:

EXISTING:
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] LA

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
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D
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4

©,
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FAH
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Ps[H

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

(E) ACCESS PANEL
(E) SPEAKER

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER
(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT f
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT

(E) WALL MOUNTED HALF DOME SAFETY MIRROR
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION
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KEY NOTES - NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ (N) GYP. BD. CEILING

(52) REINSTALL (E) CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.

@ REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED DEVICES, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.
(N) ACCESS PANEL, SEE 8/A9.0. S.M.D.

@ PROVIDE 16 GA FLAT STRAP BACKING AT ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND DEVICE COVERS

DEMOLITION:
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Sp

X

¥
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(E) TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED OR DEMOLISHED

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x2"' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID TO BE REMOVED

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER TO BE REMOVED

(E) ACCESS PANEL TO BE REMOVED

(E) SPEAKER TO BE REMOVED

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(N) 24" X 24" ANTI LIGATURE ACCESS PANEL
SP STEEL SECURITY PANEL WITH MORTISE DEADBOLT PREP

X{ M(N) (N) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT

@ (N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
®(N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
N) (N) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER

RELOCATED CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

~
\gc (E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA TO BE REMOVED
@ (E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER TO BE REMOVED
n x (E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
E—l (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
2
e

NEW / RELOCATED:

X LA

(N) GYP. BOARD CEILING

(N) 2'x2" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) 2'x4" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

SUPPLY

RETURN EXHAUST

2\

RELOCATED SPEAKER
RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE SMOKE DETECTOR

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER

Q PHASE 3
PES

1T
D

NORTH

Key Plan

Drawn by

Checked by

Job Title

PREVENT SELF HARM &
LIGATURE PROJECT

Sheet Title

1ST FLOOR PES - DEMO
AND NEW REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

Date 07/01/2019

Scale AS NOTED

Sheet Number

A2.2




L 4
L 2
2
o 2
— F i T F T F T F 1 F q E ! E I " "
MED/PSYCH MED/PSYCH ISOLATION H/ ] d L
T I L L a
SECLUSION LOUNGE
-3AP143 [3APO52] OFFICE
- -3AF’056
A SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE
— S \F a0 |
A~
PAT. K
SEMIPRIVATE ~ TOILET : STAFF E
o T O PAT. D MTOILET 1
SHOWER [sAP054] H
ROOF/DECK 3AP166 @
[ -] VESTIBULE < w VESTIBULE I ]
S a - W ; - G) @
] } || NOUR
- — I -3AP025 MEDS
I NURSE
B Pr\?ggﬁ( STATION |
: (
STAIR#3 H n
3APO61 : H / i
E:D = 1 i L ] [———
H INTVW. TELEVISION ’—‘ J\ T T T T T T \L T
: I 3AP1M 1 — || [ == | | | | I ‘;‘7
E - r“'i.'“UWCJ GROUP OCC — I o — o [ I j [ I j CORRIDOR } ‘FfJ m I M»—u—u‘—wu—b—H—d—u H—‘H—H—{M I
. | |
THERAPY THERAPY, \\ \ 3AP215 S J—(‘ 5—‘_\— —
SOCIAL [3AP165] / (
DECK }
] N / @ N / G O O -, SALLY PORT
I @ STOR. -SAP214
L»—u—u—u—< F—r—7—m I ] ol i
PSGWAY-SOUTH /
3AP228 / H
STORAGE | L
3AP080 ﬂf I I \
o —— I
ROOF/DECK é B I ,
SEMIPRIVATE | | SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE | |/ SEMIPRIVATE YI :
o O — — PSGWA :
L SAP151 3AP147 :;:j
| I ENTRY =
B LOBBY o
=
-
I =
) O O ( -
T - =
i ; I Y 4 ™
n#
=
“ﬁ
& |
\/ 3AP016
J/.
z\
& e | E) eusToL
& @?* 3AP021 3AP022
HATCHED i N PUB TOIL.
@ 3AP007|
REGION NOT R ol —
IN SCOPE OF &
RS ELEC. ELEC.
WO RK \é & [3aPo18] — [3aP009)]
VA © T
\ I V\ / A I I
NN \/\
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" (;@
— NORTH
\ ]
eé
LI LI *
o N\ N\ P
\ == ; I ; ] = = = ; ] == _=— [ T [ 1 =_— =
MED/PSYCH MED/PSYCH ISOLATION H/ — d
L [3AP172] 3AP168 1 — [st0 ] L
SECLUSION LOUNGE
—
~ | 3AP056
SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE ‘ (I
— °° \F N PAT.
TOILET
sy € =
SEMIPRIVATE 3 ] - STAFF
. T . PAT. l /3N o ""I R - =TOILET
SHOWER /s 1B - : flowos] i
ROOF/DECK = 3AP166 I £ n : : !
[ ] 21 '/..,. : u-u-n- 0 VESTIBU = [ - 2
— — \ £ i .2'7 |
F 1 W I . d [APtss G) @ d : o @
] e/ - Y| —e—_ -
m [ e e Be BB B e e e e o e e ; | E MEDS
ﬁ .w /3AN — e — B NURSE E [3AP023]
o PSGWAY L @ \5 / d STATION
( .ﬂ NORTH n I
‘E’ \20/ [3aP21e] ‘Ey} (
> o] = 3R\
\ 18/ \17/
EH%%H e e L L O =[ IN.'I:\7W=‘ S Il e £ I S ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — ‘
TELEVISION ] | | | | -
3AP141 [3aP167] /3AN ——n ——n
AN\ AN\ GROUP occ. — L : [I‘j AN [I‘j CORRIDOR Eilis i s :
n a THERAPY THERAPY, SAP21s
W) SOCIAL (W (
DECK N N7 AV
[ ] R _— I I B B B BB " SALLY PORT
I | <
L“}—U—H—1 B #
STORAGE (w
3AP080 V ]*
[ 1
ROOF/DECK é B
] SEMIPRIVATE \_| SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE | |
O L O = 3AP147 — SEMIPRIVATE

17

KEY NOTES - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ REMOVE (E) WALL PHONE
@ REMOVE (E) SINK
@ REMOVE (E) GRAB BAR

LEGEND:

[3P145]

NEW FLOOR PLAN - 3A

\p28/

& <P
v o
\/?; ‘§©

HATCHED
REGION NOT
IN SCOPE OF
WORK

N}

3APO1

PAT VAL

STAIR #33

LOBBY

TRUDATA
3AP016
J/.
CLEAN )] pusTOIL.
;
ELEC. :
0O
-1O)

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

KEY NOTES - NEW FLOOR PLAN

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ RECERTIFY DOOR AND (N) HARDWARE
@ (N) STAINLESS STEEL WALL PHONE
@ (N) 32" TV WITH TAMPER-RESISTANT COVER WITH SLOPED TOP, SEE A2.11

EXISTING:

<Pl

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN
(N) ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR TAG

(N) WINDOW TAG

reduced print - scale accordingly

Architect

SMITH-KARNG
ARCHITECTURE

80D Haight Strest
San Franclsgo CA 84117
T: 415.562.3800

F: 416.552.1810

Owner SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH
;" % SAN MATEO
".%'¢/ MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER
222 W 39TH AVENUE,
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Consultant
SKA Project Number

1912

OSHPD Number

S191567-

IOSHPD seal/signature

41-00

w

REVIEWED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THEREQUIREMENTS OF T24, CCR

APPROVED

John Chin, Sr. Architect

Office of Statewide Health
Planning & Development
FACILITIES DEVELOPMEMT DIVISION

QI/Signature

1/21/2020, 4:26:35 PM
$191567-41-00

Issued for

[tem

& NOT USED

/ f \ OSHPD BACKCHECK #1

PHASE 2

3A

O

L]

Key Plan

Drawn by

Checked by

Job Title

PREVENT SELF HARM &

LIGATURE PROJECT

Sheet Title

3RD FLOOR 3A - DEMO

AND NEW WORK PLAN

Date

Scale

Sheet Number

07/01/2019

AS NOTED

A2.3



KEY NOTES - DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

reduced print - scale accordingly
L __ |
Architect

SMITH-KARNG
ARCHITECTURE

800 Haight Strest

San Francisco CA 94117
T: 415.552.3600

F: 415.552.1910

Owner SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH

»¥%% SAN MATEO
.%%/ MEDICAL CENTER

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER

222 W 39TH AVENUE,
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Consultant

SKA Project Number

1912

OSHPD Number

S5191567-41-00

/OSHPD seal/signature

Issued for

ltem Date
& NOT USED
& OSHPD BACKCHECK #1 11-08-19
/A ADDENDUM 1 03-31-20

\/\ (NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET) LEGEN D:
@ REMOVE (E) LAY-IN CEILING, TYP. EXI STI N G
@ REMOVE AND REINSTALL (E) CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES FOR (N) GYP. BD. CEILING, TYP., S.E.D., S.MD. -
@ REMOVE AND REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED DEVICES FOR (N) GYP. BD. CEILING, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D. (E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
‘ CBC 710.3
1 T T 1T T T =T NN T =T T T [— I ) =] = i I ]
=1 ¥ = =+ F—F-
LIJ Mo MEDIPSYCH L J LI H ILL]{S_‘?CLEI? '1*£/ R e O T (E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
o0 o — = T Ghr T PTEEE s TI0 [ — PER 2016 CBC707.3.8
— I jEIIrﬁ_E L PEELUSIG NJ i COUNGE
] A i T SN i W A OFFICH BHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHIHEE (E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
== L | L - -H 304 4 | +—H 9-0f SAPO56 1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8
SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE 4-Ld L - bbb L 90"
ﬁ%} —_ _— — — -] T sans | S HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHL  (E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
o = - + —t++— — — A TFFFEEREET
: PAT. dtolodbalot 4L L 1 & : 1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8
‘ S : ~ TOILET il — | o DA IR N g o [
P : SEMIPRIVATE T F = r1r f T STAFF
L ] y . | | it el o i Apirneiripen %“ S TOILED FHEFEHHEEFFEEEEFFFFFFFFFFE. () 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
[HE _ e T 9or 80 - ~» SHOWER C - \E. g / — 1 [earosa MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
H H ROOF/DECK IJ_,S\ﬁ H 3AP166 L - 9 o - — s 3 90 PER 2016 CBC708
i Z 0 ¢) 0" o) o :
E E 1 (| VESTIBULE g 1 /'=i: =8=(=).==:=i|==== - -*_l;:r'-;-hl_l_J 1l - E \?SI_—I -
- Wl — 5 T B i L o ZA- | z (E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN
s—] ) : | ! 2 ri X g i NourR|N B L -
i I | Oy AR EPIr Irsrarararerse i PP _ 3AP025 =
by ¥ -1 LR | W LR BRI R B r + —= — : g
: E _: ﬁ lI 9-0 5 NURSE ‘3‘(‘;’2" (E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
g : —— =t - - . u STATION -
: : I I I I TATION |
© SN 51l |l L o Laisss) L * E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
: (SP) < A 9181|[F) S & & oo (E) 2'
sTAR %3 : BN S 7 S S Ay VA S O P ] ] ] N
i [saPost] i T 7T - T=r | || : . (E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE
I 120 |
=z = O ’7 | | ’ I B
: : i oTIYP i I :
I G == == 1 S oz Hoe = ° ° ° o o = (0) (E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT
B g o s ~op Lee T 90 o H o o | o I o o | I‘ - y FOR?IDqR N R L T e e s i
® THERAPY THERAPY B I - S < C———3 (E)SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
o SOCIAL o] 3AP184] [3aP1es] il ! 1_ 1_ I A
o 1R DECK 90 o0 sl I = | N
] fy ! [SP|| @ A S 7 Oy S SALLY PORT
— I 3o SD S FSTOR [ < 3D shr21a (E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID
- - lo O 0o o) L - - —_— =
Lo off e = — = PRy e 1= e e = = - 2 & ¢ > == S EE i T o P
LS B TF FIFIfi-F L} -§PWA -‘S‘b .T-I-ll --.1...1| iflllllllll.'.‘.. T I __I_=_ __I_=_= :?_ __I_=_ 1 910" 1 1 1 1 ] <§
‘D L _ / c @{@ l 1/ JI.__L__:__ L__I _ +_ | =/J======- :==:==::m-"-"f====.:==: it e b e e B B T B AT - O TR = B
) W TES W e L e B TS T R e N :
| 5 5 5 s 3 n b il = £ |
STORAGE o o] ° b N S Sslb KZ > it E‘% | OS'Z : &\ i &4 jm:,/" X U e ® 3 | i (E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER
o _ _ _ ! — - d - _ _AL_H M i
3AP080 E N . NC NC r ™ T T i T ) g | o e - |
| ! I ’ | E \ ! SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
= - E R N - E_gﬁé 11 l ¥ ! [ '
e PRI EPEPIrEFEEPE N SPRPRPECAPEPEFEPAFS: = = ) = = i o i SRR PR Nt WP i PRI PRI AR R RO R A M RN H "===‘:=====*--- \ n. I_I - O E (E)ACCESSPANEL
:g ‘ [W%‘ i I — /e I |_| Tgllllz_lé_r X I V_I\_/(O)I'\Ii'gf‘ . i
— ] — — — o i = * I
E'k7f I 1_: @ - 14 (E) SPEAKER
ROOF/DECK LN T e PP S hd
S L I ; v
~ SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE ~— ~ SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE :_ DQP\I\IAJ{II :E LJ :I T . '-: (E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
- - - — el Dyl i : =
) 9-0 ok L M HEE . STAIR#33 <E = =
i = E (@] @) =
7 8 | £ '” | | | 5 ;l 3AP010 OBBY ol
L] T U 3AP00A o O (E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT
L — L ——= 4% L'AIF-I o E — 90" -
? % | 3 —— e ’;‘ i
TIT TI I @ ¥ I'@S o) : © 5 ®SD (E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED
e ——— N ! — :
\ X (E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN
Lo
£ @ (E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN
(19 : :
i B ". 1
@ f E 3 E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL
ﬂ PUB TOIL. | [ } T BY NG NS (E)
C,—‘LEAN 3AP022] [ : |
HATCHED reARGa, g A .
90 7 £lPuB TOIL. g g (E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL
REGION NOT S EERREN
s 90" L
IN SCOPE OF HE i ©, (E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA
T 7
ELEC. | [ELEC. E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER
WO RK 3AP018 5 5 [3apo0g] )
90" 9-0"
‘ E o e (E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT f
provpee b s EAH (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT
N (E) WALL MOUNTED HALF DOME SAFETY MIRROR
19 DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - 3A PSLH (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" C@ DEMOLITION
NORTH
- - - (E) TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED OR DEMOLISHED
A
(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET) L (E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED
\/\ r=—- -
@ (N) GYP. BD. CEILING L (E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED
W W W @ REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED DEVICES WITH (N) ANTI LIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER TYP., S.E.D., S.MD.
X "
@ PROVIDE 16 GA FLAT STRAP BACKING AT ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND DEVICE COVERS o (E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
A C———13 (E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED
\ 3| / g C 3| | 53 | ] ! I ] IE 3| H_|T\ E H\ 4H 4}} L 41{; ‘H—H - [I———I| SE
MED/PSYCH MED/PSYCH ISOLATION H/C — r_1
LI L — — LI 310 ; ; +=——
9-0" 90" — — X 902 X . (E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID TO BE REMOVED
 —— SECLUSION COUNGE T
[3aP143] [3aPdb2] OFFICE 1
— L] L 9'-0" 9'-0/' SAPO56 = = =
SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE A 90" F\ /7| r /7|| F\/ﬂ
=== T — - /-\- e G -9303 ] ] -503 TS?‘J;T p E P s S QR I B2 I (E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER TO BE REMOVED
: pAT. /2 ‘ il v A A8 : & 7 [ kN k_Jd L
¢ : TOILET I o @ \ a4 ki 1
7 1 |k SEMPRIVATE g LI | . ! L L e - Vi 2STARE s SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
B _ o T 90" 8-0" — ] 2 SHF?VT/'E R ¥ % ) : ‘ g i - TX KA (E) ACCESS PANEL TO BE REMOVED
; E ROOF/DECK Zﬁ(R) M lo I 5 > @l l / I l:T : I D _ x-l~|~|~"<’<\ = : 90" LVJ
: : BesTiBuL ® = . ; ® = i E =1 (E) SPEAKER TO BE REMOVED
g : . 1 El R HECETE T O Hr IR - VESTIBURE ol B A o e
H x F Y] | ()ZDX o | | 3AP158i : ( o o K
: — T ! = sl i - oo BX |1 u nour|X| [ u
; : | ] H g o ‘g2 & 2 LA — T 3 &g (E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED
¥ i ' e s @R R = . s 3 Sl I A Vo I B
" 5 N ® o -ﬁ o - - -m E o S[%N e it @) (E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
; g é R PAPOSD]
2 ) © Qi | e S [ © 1A O Onm | I L -
sTARES : BN ®) < GSD (E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED TO BE REMOVED
; 3AP061 : (R) (I (I (I (I
5 120 E:‘:‘O [ = ———T—1 1.} /2'\@ ©C 2‘ PSSR S ST S S S S S LA R oT
[ TELEVSloN N R RN e N NI 2
5 g o T JAFTE i CORRIDOR e “"""“"'EWW“'“WWW'“W+ AT (E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED
5 5ROUP i H R
T-|ERAP‘Y T‘F ERA ‘Y I i 5o
© SOCIAL 3AP194 AP164 g
o 1R DECK } 90 9-0" i A ® {§ (E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED
[ ] i SALLY PORT
[ I i : M M > E prone 3
Lo e —— i — % B % g % (E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED
HE 1 2 - FFFFF-4 T I T T T I Tt 1?: e Dedafial B e 3e Bl b Be Bealoda el .% E%
I (E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED
™ L :
STORAGE o © | "
o : = @
H | i Se (E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA TO BE REMOVED
FrHE b — o ] © T (E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER TO BE REMOVED
:@ [ e ] 5 I WOMEN 1
— & = —— i o TOILET - /
[ g [3ARg30] i N X X (E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
ROOF/DECK Z ] - EAH (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
~ SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE —SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE u ] 4 A
- - o — B ] i}
o 90 - ¥ E g 5 STAIR #33 Y
o0 o0 : : NEW / RELOCATED
: : 3AP010 : o (Eg)@g\r ,
L] A : 3 [3APo0A] 7 .
e — — o 3 : 90" -
— I — — i 0 : : S ; (N) 24" X 24" ANTI LIGATURE ACCESS PANEL (N) GYP. BOARD CEILING
5 . 3 N R SP STEEL SECURITY PANEL WITH MORTISE DEADBOLT PREP
I I ~ BE S Lk
— ‘ | ; - — PALVAL 3 208 (N) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT (N) 2'’x2' ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
. @ ) (N) ANTI LIGATURE WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN. (N) 2'x4' ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
& °f : 55 . :
& 48x48 2 STOR ¢ o : | i =l
QV/\\@ S o : : o 3 ®(N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
Q 2 o i = [
17 NGA .y g 5 g I : (N) ANTI-LIGATURE HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER
A28 NGPE: % ¥ i LR S EE s RE s R s —d (N) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER
& her) S ~ ﬂ ous 160, 3 X el | N) SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
% R 3 B CLEAN gllc 2 f A
S oI ryvrevy i : d - ©.R RELOCATED CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA
HATCHED SAYES 3 N oo o0 £pUB TOIL. —[ ¢ RELOCATED SPEAKER
REGION NOT : - . R
) = I 90
R Y 3‘% FrE - A @R RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
IN SCOPE OF ¢ ) ) 4
& < .\, yELEC. ELEC. o
WORK NP [3aP018] o o O RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE SMOKE DETECTOR
&&,‘ \/\ 90" 90"
I 1 X [ | | —
(N) (N) (N)
F =R= (E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER
17 NEW REF LECTE D CE ILIN G PLAN- 3A @ ( (%) (E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" NORTH

PHASE 2
3A

O

L]

Key Plan

NORTH

Drawn by

Checked by

Job Title

PREVENT SELF HARM &
LIGATURE PROJECT

Sheet Title

3RD FLOOR 3A - DEMO
AND NEW REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

Date 07/01/2019

Scale AS NOTED

A2.4

Sheet Number




ROOF/DECK
W il =
; ] ‘ ]
TAIR #29
?
GROUP } L g
THERAPY
3AP084
RECREATIONAL
DECK
| —
L]
STORAGE
u ROOF GARDEN

L 0

19

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - 3B

D /
4
éé
4
4
=) ] I i i 1 —— i T H—‘q — £ I } ‘ }
]
1= SECLUSION IJ LIJ LI
:
. ISOLATION H/C
A««ﬁ MED/PSYCH || MED/PSYGH
3AP068 3AP072
- (. > SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE 3Poce|
- “PAT. P 3APOTS
bl e ! TOILET S
o - -
~ = STAFF HEN" ' SEMIPRIVATE
“TOILET 4 PAT.
| = SHOWER
. g = 3AP066 A~
R I—— VESTIBULE PAT.
:’7@7 ] VESTIBULE il e e -3AP064 _ e | |TOILET
: [3aPo70]
E MEDS ' neneae nf] E— e
NURSE E 3AP023 = a
TATION E g
2
N 3AP216
| |
| m
\ \ T \ \ T e 'IN!r\/.\7v
| | | | ole— | 1 [] TELEVISION Rapony J
| | | I | [
1 Rk I CORRIDOR T T 3AP067 T THER.
= KITCHE
- @ (
[ |
[
ALLY PORT = = N4
- ®
[ o
— T I i _ L
u u
3
! N u ;
. ELEWATOR ELEVXTOR
i o 0 || No/4 u .
E B Ty Ty |
B s STOR | B
BAP017A n B
o B
i B | h
T Tl Ll A i LBl | B B []
E] ACC. B
B i MEN SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE
e : TOLET | 4 PsGway * L SEMIPRIVATE i
- 0 ; g P05
ENTRY . j g | |
LOBBY - LOBBY \/7 b - L
g_;ﬁ ] - % g
- H B L il
e i g
[ ] [ ]
</ : T| IT]
o UNASSIGNED - : ; —_—
o &
— = | [ Hskeg_ ¢
) 3AP008|
: D
] & /
) - P SOILED ¢ & &
«PUB TOIL. ;i i ' ~k<20 HATCH ED
3AP007 L+ H &
o) S5 S 4 p REGION NOT
— o — >
: ‘,l LRI : &‘
: $ A IN SCOPE OF
: . &
ELEC. R &
X > WORK
—— N

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

3B

21 W

ROOF/DECK
N/A

Ll

]
|
GROUP }
THERAPY }
|

il

@}@
N N RECREATIONAL
DECK

TAIR #29

******

,,,,,,,

ROOF GARDEN

L

STORAGE

| =T T=] |

17

NEW FLOOR PLAN - 3B

: [ ]
9
2.10
NN ﬂ ﬂ
& A A
‘.
:L‘ p:q ‘1 1‘ i [ | | — | /;1’1 1} }}—H }}—H I 1}—{1 ]
: — — IJ LI P
1 SECLUSION %
3AP043 % \
OFFICE . ) \
= MED/PSYCH || MED/PSYCH \
- SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE< | \
-
e o Pon
. MERNE
" %QFEFT - I. PAT. SEMATE
d [aaposy [ ki SHOWER s ‘ﬁ@' T
s (@) H 3AP0G6
: i ( =
: wm/ 3B\ ~ (\Ff S I I
. . AT.
:%@— — *u 'm' . .ﬂl APOG4 \12/ o 8|TOILET ‘
K : l \11/ @ 3AP070
: MEDS o B e e e-we sy s
= NORTH \19/
e : & N
® S @
& <D e/
\ 'S T T o AT=w gl e W o Je W W e W e B
} } } DL Me_d n TELEVISION ";':P\éw J
; =SHE= == oITTh N "E [ )> CORRIDOR 3AP067 T THER
= W KITCHE
- (
[ |
[ ]
ALLY PORT
B e
e . -
g ELEYATOR || ELEVKTOR
3 NO N NO./4
k . SEM|PR|VATE§ SEMIPRIVATE SEMIPRIVATE ; SEMIPRIVATE
&
ENTRY -
LOBBY - LOBBY _ il
= % g
= || ]
!:‘ ; Wl AR I ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘TIT‘
-w UNASSIGNED N [T 1l [ 1 | [ 1 [T 1 | —
i Vs
- E) NON-ACC. PAT
: A AT — PSYCHIATRIC RESTROOM UPGRADE
=i . (E) ACC. PAT. PERMIT # S182066-41-00
o D = TOILET- MALE
- ‘ SOILED ’
) "PUB TO|L. - g R HATCHED
. 3
e )] 2 & REGION NOT
d * \ RN IN SCOPE OF
ELEC. 3
f WORK

&

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NORTH

NORTH

KEY NOTES - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ REMOVE (E) WALL PHONE
@ REMOVE (E) SINK
@ REMOVE (E) GRAB BAR

LEGEND:

KEY NOTES - NEW FLOOR PLAN

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ RECERTIFY DOOR AND (N) HARDWARE
@ (N) STAINLESS STEEL WALL PHONE

EXISTING:

cpis

Ps[H

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN
(N) ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR TAG

(N) WINDOW TAG

(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION
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NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - 3B
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KEY NOTES - DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

@ REMOVE (E) LAY-IN CEILING, TYP.

@ REMOVE AND REINSTALL (E) CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES FOR (N) GYP. BD. CEILING, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.
@ REMOVE AND REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED DEVICES FOR (N) GYP. BD. CEILING, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.

LEGEND:

EXISTING:

] LA

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST

£ 0 » B

D

K

55

©,
(8
EAH

/
PS[H

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) 2'x2"' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

(E) ACCESS PANEL
(E) SPEAKER

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER

(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT

2\

(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT

(E) WALL MOUNTED HALF DOME SAFETY MIRROR
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION

reduced print - scale accordingly
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KEY NOTES - NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ (N) GYP. BD. CEILING
@ REINSTALL (E) CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.
@ REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED DEVICES, TYP., S.E.D., S.M.D.

(N) ACCESS PANEL, SEE 8/A9.0. S.M.D.

@ PROVIDE 16 GA FLAT STRAP BACKING AT ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND DEVICE COVERS

D'

DEMOLITION:

L ]

|

4
T

c
_:_

T
RATARA
KN K L

-1

(E) TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED OR DEMOLISHED

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID TO BE REMOVED

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER TO BE REMOVED

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST

3

O3
o
Sp

>4

¢

SRp
g

(E) ACCESS PANEL TO BE REMOVED

(E) SPEAKER TO BE REMOVED

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(N) 24" X 24" ANTI LIGATURE ACCESS PANEL
SP STEEL SECURITY PANEL WITH MORTISE DEADBOLT PREP

X M(N) (N) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT

@ (N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
®(N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
) (N) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER

O RELOCATED CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

2\

~
\gc (E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA TO BE REMOVED
@ (E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER TO BE REMOVED
n x (E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
E—l (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
2
A7 =N

NEW / RELOCATED:

1]

(N) GYP. BOARD CEILING

(N) 2'x2" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) 2'x4" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
RELOCATED SPEAKER
R
@R RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE SMOKE DETECTOR

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER
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KEY NOTES - NEW CONSTRUCTION

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

@ REPLACE (E) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

(

BEO® ®EEO® EEE ®O®REOEEEEEOEOEOEE® ®WE

(N) GREEN BOARD THROUGH OUT (N) ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM. SEMI-GLOSS PAINT FINISH

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT MIRROR

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT HAND SOAP DISPENSER

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT LAVATORY

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

(N) WALL & FLOOR TILE, 24" x 24" x 3/8" THIN SET

UNDER LAVATORY MIN. KNEE CLEARANCE, SEE SHEET A0.1

(N) TOILET/SHOWER PARTITION

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 30" ACCESSIBLE SHOWER GRAB BAR

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT LINEAR DRAIN

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT FLOOR DRAIN COVER

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE

(N) NURSE CALL

(N) QUICK RELEASE HANDHELD SPRAY, BY ODD BALL INDUSTRIES - SP-7WC, CHROME PLATED FINISH
(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT SHOWER HEAD A
(N) RECESSED LIGATURE RESISTANT SOAP DISH

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT CLOTHES HOOK PANEL

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 36" REAR GRAB BAR

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 42" SIDE GRAB BAR

(N) FLOOR-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET

(N) PUSH BUTTON LIGATURE RESISTANT FLUSHOMETER & PUSH BUTTON LIGATURE RESISTANT
SHOWER VALVE INSTALLED INTO LOCKABLE ACCESS PANEL.

(N) SURFACE-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 36" ACCESSIBLE SHOWER GRAB BAR

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT SHOWER SEAT

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET/SHOWER DOOR

(N) ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED TOILET SIGN, SEE A0.1

(N) ACCESSIBLE DOOR MOUNTED TOILET SIGN, SEE A0.1

(N) METAL STUD WALL @ FULL HT.

(N) VINYL WALL PROTECTION, TIGHTLY FIT EDGES TOGETHER AND SEAL TOP WITH PICK RESISTANT
CAULK

(N) SHEET VINYL INTEGRAL COVED BASE
(E) WALL TO BE PAINTED, COLOR TBD.

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER SEAT IN (E) SHOWER STALL

(N) 16 GA. BACKING, SEE 4/A7.1

A A A A A A A S

(N) TOILET PARTITION W/ ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR

(N) SHOWER PARTITION W/ ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR

(N) TILE WALL @ SHOWER 3 SIDES, SEE FIN. SCHEDULE A
(N)21/2",16 GA. @ 12" O.C. METAL STUD WALL AT BETWEEN STALLS
REPLACE (E) WAINSCOTING TILE WITH (N) WHERE OCCURSA
(E) STAINLESS STEEL SHOWER

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SIDE GRAB BAR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE REAR GRAB BAR

NOT USED

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE NURSE CALL BUTTON

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER SEAT

(N) FLOOR DRAIN. FLOOR TO SLOPE (2% MAX.) TOWARD F.D.
(N) LINEAR SHOWER DRAIN

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER GRAB BAR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE COAT HOOK

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE MIRROR

(N) FLOOR FINISH

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, SEE A0.1

(N) METAL STUD WALL FRAMING. INSTALL TYPE-X THROUGH (N) CLOSET
FURRED SPACE

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE FAUCET

@REEEREEERERRE®EPEEDE®

FOR FINISHES, SEE FINISH FLOOR PLAN AND SCHEDULE é

LEGEND:

EXISTING:

] LA

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

v
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KEY NOTES - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NEW

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT, S.E.D.
RELOCATED (E) RETURN GRILLE, S.M.D.
(N) ANTI-LIGATURE SPRINKLER, S.P.D.

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
(E) ACCESS PANEL
= (E) SPEAKER
g (E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
O (E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT
Sxp (E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED
X (E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN
(§> (E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN
NG NG (E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL
% ’é (E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL
© (E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA
(o]
(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER
o e (E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT
FAH (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT
o/ (E) WALL MOUNTED HALF DOME SAFETY MIRROR
Ps[H (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION

L ]

||
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AR
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RATCARA
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(E) TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED OR DEMOLISHED

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID TO BE REMOVED

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER TO BE REMOVED

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST

3

©s
<
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>4

¢

SRp
g

S,

T

-8 ¢
EAH

(E) ACCESS PANEL TO BE REMOVED

(E) SPEAKER TO BE REMOVED

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

\/\

NEW FLOOR PLAN

9

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

5

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(N) 24" X 24" ANTI LIGATURE ACCESS PANEL
SP STEEL SECURITY PANEL WITH MORTISE DEADBOLT PREP

o Q(N) (N) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT

@ (N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
®(N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN.
) (N) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER

@c(R) RELOCATED CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

NEW / RELOCATED:

XA

(N) GYP. BOARD CEILING

(N) 2'x2" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) 2'x4" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST ,
RELOCATED SPEAKER
R
@R RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
®R RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE SMOKE DETECTOR
(N) (N) (N)
8 5 (E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER
N) (N
( (E) (E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER
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NEW TOILET/SHOWER NOTE: \/\
SEE SHEET FINISH PLAN FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN HERE
]
STORAGE '\WOMEN
-3APO3O FTOILE |
i [4AP030
|
i
————7— //‘
~P.1D- SD
A T.D.
MEN-
g TOILET - ~ DN
S.D. Im8 %
@)
@
X .
%
2\ (&)
AR
NEW FINISH PLAN - MEN & WOMEN TOILET NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

KEY NOTES - FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

REMOVE (E) DOOR

REMOVE (E) WALL. SEE (N) TOILET PLAN FOR EXTEND OF WALL REMOVAL
REMOVE (E) TOILET PARTITION

REMOVE (E) LAVATORY AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING, TYP. OF 2

REMOVE (E) TOILET AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING, TYP. OF 2

REMOVE (E) TOILET ACCESSORIES

REMOVE (E) SHOWER AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING IN ITS ENTIRETY
REMOVE (E) SHEET VINYL. PATCH AND REPAIR (E) SUBSTRATE FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR (N) FLOOR FINISH
(E) FLOOR DRAIN

REMOVE (E) FLR DRAIN.

REMOVE & REINSTALL TOILET PARTITION & DOOR

MODIFY (E) FD AS NEEDED & RECONNECT TO (N) LINEAR TRENCH DRAIN

B00/0/000000000

REMOVE (E) NURSE CALL AND TO BE RELOCATED TO (N) LOCATION IN (N) ACCESSIBLE TOILET. SEE (N) PLAN

LEGEND:

EXISTING:

KEY NOTES - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - DEMOLITION - -

DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NORTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q"
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(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

(E) ANTI-LIGATURE SUPPLY GRILLE TO REMAIN

(E) ANTI-LIGATURE CLG ACCESS PANEL TO REMAIN, S.M.D.

REMOVE & RELOCATE (E) EXHAUST GRILLE AS NECESSARY DUE TO (N) WALL
REMOVE (E) WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT

REMOVE (E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT

(E) RECESSED CLG LIGHT

REMOVE (E) BLANK PLATE COVER

(E) WALL-MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE TO REMAIN. PROVIDE LIGATURE RESISTANT
COVER, S.E.D.

(E) CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN
REMOVE (E) SPRINKLER HEAD

®EE EEEEEE®®E

REMOVE (E) CURTAIN TRACK

R

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST

£ 0 o B

D

B

KEY NOTES - FLOOR PLAN - NEW
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NORTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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NEW TOILET/SHOWER NOTE:

SEE SHEET AO.1 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND DIMENSIONS
NOT SHOWN HERE
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(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)
(N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

(N) TOILET PARTITION W/ ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR

(N) SHOWER PARTITION W/ ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE LAVATORY W/ FAUCET

(N) 21/2", 16 GA. @ 12" O.C. METAL STUD WALL FULL HT. AT BETWEEN STALLS SIM.
(N) FLOOR FINISH AT LEVELED FLOOR AREA

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE TOILET

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SIDE GRAB BAR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE REAR GRAB BAR

(N) FLOOR FINISH AT HIGH POINT/RIDGE

RELOCATED (E) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE NURSE CALL BUTTON
(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER SEAT

(N) FLOOR DRAIN. FLOOR TO SLOPE (2% MAX.) TOWARD F.D., SEE A SIM.
\290/

(N) LINEAR SHOWER DRAIN, SEE
\1.0/

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER GRAB BAR
(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE COAT HOOK
NOT USED

(N) FLOOR FINISH. TILE 24" x 24" x 3/8" THIN SET. 1/4"/FT MIN. SLOPE TO DRAIN FOR
POSITIVE DRAINAGE

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, SEE A0.1

(N) METAL STUD WALL FRAMING. SE SIM.

FURRED SPACE
(N) ELECTRIC VALVE CONTROLLER & TRANSFORMER, S.E.D. & S.P.D.

@RORE @REEEEREREEEOE®®E®®

(N) TRANSFORMER PACK, S.E.D.

b

©,
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EAH

/
PS[H

(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) 2'x2" ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

(E) ACCESS PANEL
(E) SPEAKER

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER
(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT

(E) WALL MOUNTED HALF DOME SAFETY MIRROR
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION

DEMOLITION:
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o 0 e @K

D

KEY NOTES - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NEW

(NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED ON THIS SHEET)

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED CEILING LIGHT, TYP. OF 4, S.E.D.

RELOCATED (E) RETURN GRILLE, S.M.D.

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD, S.P.D.

FOR (N) WORK ON RCP, SEE OVERALL PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

®®EEE®

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE, S.E.D.
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(E) TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED OR DEMOLISHED

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID TO BE REMOVED

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER TO BE REMOVED

(E) ACCESS PANEL TO BE REMOVED

(E) SPEAKER TO BE REMOVED

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

NEW FLOOR PLAN

9

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" ‘
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( (N) 24" X 24" ANTI LIGATURE ACCESS PANEL )
( SP STEEL SECURITY PANEL WITH MORTISE DEADBOLT PREP })
( X{ M(N) (N) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT ~>
% (ﬁ? (N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN. )
( ®(N) (N) ANTI LIGATURE CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN. “)
( N) (N) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER ‘)
( @c(R) RELOCATED CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA ~>
% ,

V\/\/\N\/\/\N\J\/\J\/\/\/\J\/V\/\J\Nﬁ\/

NEW / RELOCATED:

(N) GYP. BOARD CEILING

(N) 2'x2" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) 2'x4" ANTI-LIGATURE RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

LA

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST

(=
( =R
Lo
Cos

/‘\/\/\/\/‘\/\/\/\/‘\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/‘\/\/\/\/‘\/—\/\/\@

RELOCATED SPEAKER

RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

RELOCATED ANTI LIGATURE SMOKE DETECTOR

\'\./\/\/\/\./

~ A A A A A A

(N) (N) (N)
B8 B8

(N) (N)
8 8

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL WITH ANTILIGATURE PROTECTIVE COVER
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PATIENT TOILET

48" MIN.
TYP

MY
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KEY NOTES - NEW CONSTRUCTION
NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED

@ RECERTIFY (E) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

(N) GREEN BOARD THROUGH OUT (N) ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM. SEMI-GLOSS PAINT FINISH
(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT MIRROR

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT HAND SOAP DISPENSER

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT LAVATORY

LEGEND:

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGATURE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
(N) WALL & FLOOR TILE, 24" x 24" x 3/8" THIN SET

UNDER LAVATORY MIN. KNEE CLEARANCE, SEE SHEET AO0.1

oo E)

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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212 TYP.A

(E) PATIENT SHOWER

6" —
TYP.1

PATIENT TOILET

, 96
.‘z
®

(N) TOILET/SHOWER PARTITION

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 30" ACCESSIBLE SHOWER GRAB BAR
(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT LINEAR DRAIN

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT FLOOR DRAIN COVER

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE
(N) NURSE CALL

(N) QUICK RELEASE HANDHELD SPRAY

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT SHOWER HEAD

(N) RECESSED LIGATURE RESISTANT SOAP DISH

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT CLOTHES HOOK PANEL

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 42" REAR GRAB BAR

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 48" SIDE GRAB BAR

(N) FLOOR-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET

(N) PUSH BUTTON LIGATURE RESISTANT FLUSHOMETER & PUSH BUTTON LIGATURE RESISTANT
SHOWER VALVE INSTALLED INTO LOCKABLE ACCESS PANEL.

(N) SURFACE-MOUNTED LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT 36" ACCESSIBLE SHOWER GRAB BAR

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT SHOWER SEAT

(N) LIGATURE RESISTANT TOILET/SHOWER DOOR

(N) ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED TOILET SIGN, SEE AO0.1

® ®EREO®ERE @ OERERGEEEEEOEEEHOEE® ®OX

(N) ACCESSIBLE DOOR MOUNTED TOILET SIGN, SEE A0.1
(N) METAL STUD WALL @ FULL HT.

(N) VINYL WALL PROTECTION, TIGHTLY FIT EDGES TOGETHER AND SEAL TOP WITH PICK RESISTANT
CAULK

(N) SHEET VINYL INTEGRAL COVED BASE

(E) WALL TO BE PAINTED, COLOR TBD.

VRV oV oV e v eV eV SV o

19 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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PAT.
——— 1 TOILET
3AP170

8'-0"

P.T.D. S.D.

<@ (N) 16 GA. BACKING, SEE 4/A7.1

AN A A A A A A A

(N) TOILET PARTITION W/ ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR

(N) SHOWER PARTITION W/ ANTI-LIGATURE DOOR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE LAVATORY W/ FAUCET
(N)21/2",16 GA. @ 12" O.C. METAL STUD WALL AT BETWEEN STALLS
(E) STAINLESS STEEL SHOWER A

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE TOILET

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SIDE GRAB BAR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE REAR GRAB BAR

NOT USED

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE NURSE CALL BUTTON

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER SEAT

(N) FLOOR DRAIN. FLOOR TO SLOPE (2% MAX.) TOWARD F.D.
(N) LINEAR SHOWER DRAIN

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE SHOWER GRAB BAR

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE COAT HOOK

(N) ACCESSIBLE ANTI-LIGATURE MIRROR

EXISTING:
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(E) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER W/ 20 MIN. DOOR PER 2016
CBC 710.3

(E) 1-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY)
PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 2-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 3-HR FIRE BARRIER (SEPARATED OCCUPANCY) W/
1 1/2 HR OPENINGS PER 2016 CBC707.3.8

(E) 1-HR FIRE PARTITION (CORRIDOR WALLS) W/ 20
MIN. DOORS AND 45 MIN. FOR ALL OTHER OPENING
PER 2016 CBC708

(E) NON RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

(E) 2'x2"' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER

(E) ACCESS PANEL
(E) SPEAKER

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER
(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT

(E) WALL MOUNTED HALF DOME SAFETY MIRROR
(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE PULL STATION

NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

10

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

/)
NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q"

(N) FLOOR FINISH

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, SEE A0.1

(N) METAL STUD WALL FRAMING. INSTALL TYPE-X THROUGH (N) CLOSET
FURRED SPACE

(N) ANTI-LIGATURE FAUCET

EREEREERERERE®E®DEEDEE®

FOR FINISHES, SEE FINISH FLOOR PLAN AND SCHEDULE é
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KEY NOTES - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NEW
NOT ALL KEYNOTES ARE USED

(N) WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT, S.E.D.
RELOCATED (E) RETURN GRILLE, S.M.D.
(N) ANTI-LIGATURE SPRINKLER, S.P.D.

DEMOLITION:
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(E) TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED OR DEMOLISHED

(E) 2'x2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED 4" DIA. CAN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES WITH T-BAR GRID TO BE REMOVED

(E) HVAC CEILING MOUNTED AIR REGISTER TO BE REMOVED

SUPPLY RETURN EXHAUST
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(E) ACCESS PANEL TO BE REMOVED

(E) SPEAKER TO BE REMOVED

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED

(E) RECESSED DOWN LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING-MOUNTED TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED NURSE CALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERA TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED WIFI TRANSMITTER TO BE REMOVED

(E) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TO BE REMOVED

o

NEW FLOOR PLAN

NEW FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

9 NEW FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q0"

(N) 24" X 24" ANTI LIGATURE ACCESS PANEL
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